# 502762335 04/10/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2808931

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ	I				
		Nan	Name Execution Dat			
ALEKSEY NOGIN				03/14/2014		
GEORGE KUAN				03/31/2014		
ALEXEI KOPYLOV				03/20/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name: HRL LABOR			ORIES, LLC			
Street Address:	3011 N	3011 MALIBU CANYON ROAD				
City:	MALIE	MALIBU				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	90265	90265				
Property Type 1420		14203954	Number			
Application Number:		14203954				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(310)943	-2736			
Correspondence will US Mail.	be sent t	o the e-ma	ail address first; if that is uns	successful, it will be sent via		
Phone:		310-589-8				
			eactions@topemckay.com			
•			PE-MCKAY & ASSOCIATES			
			5 PACIFIC COAST HIGHWAY #420 IBU, CALIFORNIA 90265			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			RL289			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			RACHEL HERRERA			
SIGNATURE:			/Rachel Herrera/			
DATE SIGNED:			04/10/2014			
Total Attachments: 3		I				
source=HRL289_11101	0-ASG-14	0410#pag	ge1.tif			
source=HRL289_11101	0-ASG-14	0410#pag	ge2.tif			
source=HRL289_11101	0-ASG-14	0410#pag	ge3.tif			

## Attorney Docket: HRL289 HRL docket No.: 111010 Invention Title: SYSTEM FOR DETECTING SOURCE CODE SECURITY FLAWS THROUGH ANALYSIS OF CODE HISTORY

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Aleksey Nogin of 2561 East Ryan Lane, Fresno, CA 93720-4403, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM FOR DETECTING SOURCE CODE SECURITY FLAWS THROUGH ANALYSIS OF CODE HISTORY (hereinafter "Invention") for which a United States utility patent application was filed on 3/11/2014, Application Serial No. 14/203.954.

#### AND

WHEREAS, HRL Laboratories, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America and having a place of business at 3011 Malibu Canyon Road, Malibu, California, United States of America, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions in which intellectual or industrial property protection may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof I hereby acknowledge, I, the Assignor desire to and do hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, as well as, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all intellectual or industrial property rights including, but not limited to, patents, designs, utility models, and inventor certificates which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions. I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the equivalent offices of foreign countries and jurisdictions, to issue to the Assignce, any and all applicable intellectual or industrial property rights in the Invention, for the Assignce's sole use and benefit, for the full extent of the term for which United States and foreign patents and the like may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I further covenant and agree with the Assignee that I have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title I warrant unto the Assignee, and I further agree that I will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, and at the request and at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing, or reexamining United States and foreign patents or the like for the Invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignce's right to the Invention and any and all intellectual or industrial property rights therein, particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition, and litigation,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Executed this $14^{r_H}$ day of	MARCH	, 2014,
at FRESNO,	CA	······································

(Signature)

## Attorney Docket: HRL289 HRL docket No.: 111010 Invention Title: SYSTEM FOR DETECTING SOURCE CODE SECURITY FLAWS THROUGH ANALYSIS OF CODE HISTORY

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, George Kuan of 30896 Janlor Drive, Westlake Village CA 91362, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM FOR DETECTING SOURCE CODE SECURITY FLAWS THROUGH ANALYSIS OF CODE HISTORY (hereinafter "Invention") for which a United States utility patent application was filed on 3/11/2014, Application Serial No. 14/203,954.

AND

WHEREAS, HRL Laboratories, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America and having a place of business at 3011 Malibu Canyon Road, Malibu, California, United States of America, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions in which intellectual or industrial property protection may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof I hereby acknowledge, I, the Assignor desire to and do hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, as well as, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all intellectual or industrial property rights including, but not limited to, patents, designs, utility models, and inventor certificates which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions. I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the equivalent offices of foreign countries and jurisdictions, for the Assignee's sole use and benefit, for the full extent of the term for which United States and foreign patents and the like may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I further covenant and agree with the Assignee that I have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title I warrant unto the Assignee, and I further agree that I will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, and at the request and at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, relassing, or reexamining United States and foreign patents or the like for the Invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the Invention and any and all intellectual or industrial property rights therein, particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition, and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2014,

at Westlake Village, CA

Speep TV

(Signature)

PATENT REEL: 032647 FRAME: 0095

## Attorney Docket: HRL289 HRL docket No.: 111010 Invention Title: SYSTEM FOR DETECTING SOURCE CODE SECURITY FLAWS THROUGH ANALYSIS OF CODE HISTORY

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Alexei Kopylov of 1762 Foothill Street, #C, South Pasadena, CA 91030, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM FOR DETECTING SOURCE CODE SECURITY FLAWS THROUGH ANALYSIS OF CODE HISTORY (hereinafter "Invention") for which a United States utility patent application was filed on 3/11/2014, Application Serial No. 14/203,954.

AND

WHEREAS, HRL Laboratories, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America and having a place of business at 3011 Malibu Canyon Road, Malibu, California, United States of America, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions in which intellectual or industrial property protection may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof I hereby acknowledge, I, the Assignor desire to and do bereby assign, sell, and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, as well as, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all intellectual or industrial property rights including, but not limited to, patents, designs, utility models, and inventor certificates which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions. I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the equivalent offices of foreign countries and jurisdictions, to issue to the Assignee, any and all applicable intellectual or industrial property rights in the Invention, for the Assignee's sole use and benefit, for the full extent of the term for which United States and foreign patents and the like may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I further covenant and agree with the Assignee that I have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title I warrant unto the Assignee, and I further agree that I will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, and at the request and at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing, or reexamining United States and foreign patents or the like for the Invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the Invention and any and all intellectual or industrial property rights therein, particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition, and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Executed this 20th day of MAY, 2014,

ar MALLOU, CA

Signature

**RECORDED: 04/10/2014**